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臨時調整街渡渡輪服務 (S.K.W.8) 

公眾人士請注意，於 2026 年 2 月 17 日至 2026 年 2 月 19 日農曆新年期間， 

街渡渡輪服務 S.K.W.8 (西貢與滘西村/糧船灣) 將會調整。有關的詳情如下﹔- 
 

2026 年 2 月 來往西貢與滘西村/糧船灣 

2 月 17 日 (星期二) 年初一 服務暫停 

2 月 18 日 (星期三) 年初二 服務暫停 

     

2026 年 2 月 
西貢碼頭 

開出 

滘西村碼頭 

開出 往糧船灣 

糧船灣開出 

往 西貢碼頭 

滘西村碼頭 

開出 往西貢碼頭 

2 月 19 日 (星期四) 

年初三 

9:30 

11:30 

14:30 

16:30 

10:00 

12:00 

15:00 

17:00 

10:30 

★12:30 

★15:30 

17:30 

- 

13:00 

16:00 

- 

附註:：★ 途經滘西村碼頭 
 

Temporary Adjustment of Katio Ferry Service (S.K.W.8) 
Between Sai Kung to Kau Sai Village / High Island 

Members of the public are advised that the katio ferry service S.K.W.8 

(between Sai Kung to Kau Sai Village / High Island) will be adjusted from  

17 February to 19 February 2026 inclusively during the Lunar New Year.  

The details are as follow:- 
 

February 2026 between Sai Kung to Kau Sai Village / High Island 

17 February (Tue.)  年初一 Service suspension 

18 February (Wed.)  年初二 Service suspension 

     

February 2026 
From 

Sai Kung Pier 

From  

Kau Sai Village 

To High Island 

From 

 High Island 

to Sai Kung Pier 

From  

Kau Sai Village 

To Sai Kung Pier 

19 February (Thu.)  年初三 

9:30 

11:30 

14:30 

16:30 

10:00 

12:00 

15:00 

17:00 

10:30 

★12:30 

★15:30 

17:30 

- 

13:00 

16:00 

- 

Remarks:：★ via Kau Sai Village 

 

 

 

 
查詢電話 Enquiry 

2272-2022 (辦公時間內) / 

2272-2099(非辦公時間) 
Whatspp 查詢 Wechat 查詢 Facebook 查詢 

*本公司保留更改以上航線時間之權利，恕不另外通知* 


