



臨時調整街渡渡輪服務 (S.K.W.8)

公眾人士請注意，於 2026 年 2 月 17 日至 2026 年 2 月 19 日農曆新年期間，街渡渡輪服務 S.K.W.8 (西貢與滘西村/糧船灣) 將會調整。有關的詳情如下：-

2026 年 2 月	來往西貢與滘西村/糧船灣			
2 月 17 日 (星期二) 年初一	服務暫停			
2 月 18 日 (星期三) 年初二	服務暫停			
2026 年 2 月	西貢碼頭 開出	滘西村碼頭 開出 往糧船灣	糧船灣開出 往 西貢碼頭	滘西村碼頭 開出 往西貢碼頭
2 月 19 日 (星期四) 年初三	9:30 11:30 14:30 16:30	10:00 12:00 15:00 17:00	10:30 ★12:30 ★15:30 17:30	- 13:00 16:00 -
附註: ★ 途經滘西村碼頭				

Temporary Adjustment of Katio Ferry Service (S.K.W.8)  
Between Sai Kung to Kau Sai Village / High Island

Members of the public are advised that the katio ferry service S.K.W.8 (between Sai Kung to Kau Sai Village / High Island) will be adjusted from 17 February to 19 February 2026 inclusively during the Lunar New Year.

The details are as follow:-

February 2026	between Sai Kung to Kau Sai Village / High Island			
17 February (Tue.) 年初一	Service suspension			
18 February (Wed.) 年初二	Service suspension			
February 2026	From Sai Kung Pier	From Kau Sai Village To High Island	From High Island to Sai Kung Pier	From Kau Sai Village To Sai Kung Pier
19 February (Thu.) 年初三	9:30 11:30 14:30 16:30	10:00 12:00 15:00 17:00	10:30 ★12:30 ★15:30 17:30	- 13:00 16:00 -
Remarks: ★ via Kau Sai Village				

查詢電話 Enquiry  
2272-2022 (辦公時間內) /  
2272-2099(非辦公時間)

掃瞄查閱時間表  
及 收費  
Scan for timetable  
& Fare



Whatsapp 查詢



Wechat 查詢



Facebook 查詢